





RNS Number: 8949Y Sanderson Group PLC 11 December 2017

TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: ⁱⁱ		SANDERSON GROUP PLC	
2 Reason for the notification (pleas	e tick th	ne appropriate box or boxes):	
An acquisition or disposal of voting rig	ghts		
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying result in the acquisition of shares alre attached	ady issi	ued to which voting rights are	
An acquisition or disposal of instrume qualifying financial instruments	nts with	similar economic effect to	
An event changing the breakdown of	voting r	ights	Χ
Other (please specify):			
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii	AL	TO INVEST 65 Rue de Maréchal Foch 7 VERSAILLES	78000
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.):iv	FCP	PI INNOVALTO 2015, FORTUNE EUROPE 2015, FORTUNE EUROPE <u>2016-2017</u>	
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: V		30/11/17	
6. Date on which issuer notified:		30/11/17	
	downv	vards the 3% threshold in shares and vo	ting rights

of S/	ANDE	RSON	GROL	IP PI	C

7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: VI, VII

8. Notified details:								
A: Voting rights attached to shares ^{viii, ix}								
Class/type of shares Situation previous to the triggering transaction		Resulting situation after the triggering transaction						
if possible using	le Number Number of of		Number of shares		Number of voting rights		% of voting rights ^x	
the ISIN CODE	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct	Indirect	Direct Xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect
GB00B04X1Q77			1,681,717		1,681,717		2.95%	

B: Qualifying Financial Instruments				
Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date Xiii	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{XiV}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.	% of voting rights

C: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect to Qualifying Financial Instruments ^{XV, XVI}						ts ^{xv, xvi}
Resulting situat	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction					
Type of financial instrument	nancial price xvii Conversion rights instrument				ghts ^{XİX,}	
					Nominal	Delta

Total (A+B+C)		
Number of voting rights	Percentage of voting rights	
1,681,717	2.95%	

9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the		
financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: XXI		

Proxy Voting:	
10. Name of the proxy holder:	
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:	
12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	

13. Additional information:	On the basis of 56,964,885 shares
14. Contact name:	Didier BANEAT
15. Contact telephone number:	+33 (0)1 39 24 37 66

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLFFEEESFWSEFE

CLOSE

Sponsored Business Content

dianomi

- These Are The Only 6 Stocks You Need In Your Portfolio
 - **Southbank Investment Research**
- The benefits of investing in Asia Aberdeen Asset Managers

- Is Gold Still A Safe Haven For Investors? Download Free Report SALT
- Emerging markets: balancing risk & opportunity Lloyds Bank

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.